



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 6847/2026

Between:

Rambabu Pencheti and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. BOKKA SATYANARAYANA KAMLA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

The Court made the following:

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice on behalf of the respondents 1, 2 and 6.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice takes notice on behalf of the respondents 3 and 5.

Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, learned Standing counsel takes notice, offers to file vakalat on behalf of the respondents 7 to 9 and seeks time to file counter-affidavit.

Learned Government Pleader for Home takes notice on behalf of the 10th respondent.

At request of learned Standing counsel for the respondents 7 to 9, list the matter on 13.03.2026 in the Motion List.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI